CONTENTS

List of Cases

List of Figures and Plates

PART I THE HYPOTHESES OF ASSESSMENT

1.

The Scientist-Clinician—An Introduction . . . .

A. A DEFINITION AND ITS IMPLICATIONS

B. THE PURPOSE OF AN ASSESSMENT

C. THE UTILIZATION OF SCIENTIFIC KNOWLEDGE AND METHODS

D. WHAT IS A “BEHAVIOR PROBLEM'7—A DEVELOPMENTAL
DEFINITION FOR “PSYCHOPATHOLOGY”

A Developmental Hypothesis . . . .

A. THE NATURE OF GROWTH
B. ASSESSMENT AND LEARNING
C. BIOLOGICAL DETERMINANTS OF DEVELOPMENT

Social and Personal Determinants of Development

A. SOCIAL DETERMINANTS

B. PERSONAL EXPERIENCE AS A DETERMINANT OF DEVELOPMENT

The Ego as the Object of Assessment . . . . .

A. THE FUNCTIONS OF THE EGO

B. SENSORY-MOTOR DEVELOPMENT

C. PERCEPTUAL DEVELOPMENT

D. COGNITIVE (INTELLECTUAL) DEVELOPMENT
E. AFFECTIVE DEVELOPMENT

The Ego as the Object of Assessment, Continued . .

A. MOTIVATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
B. SOCIAL BEHAVIOR AS A FUNCTION OF THE EGO
C. THE DEVELOPMENT OF AN IDENTITY

ix

Xiii

XVi

bhh w w w

12

12
15
16

25

25
33

40

41
42
46
49
53

62

62
70
74



x CONTENTS

Page
PART II. METHODS OF DATA COLLECTION . . 83
6. The Nature and Evaluation of Assessment Techniques . . . 85
A. THE HYPOTHESES AND THE TECHNIQUES 85
B. THE SAMPLING OF BEHAVIOR IN ASSESSMENT 87
C. ANALYSIS OF THE BEHAVIOR SAMPLED 90
D. THE EVALUATION OF TECHNIQUES 93
7. Techniques Based on Samples of Manifest Behavior . . . . 98
A. UNSTRUCTURED OBSERVATION 98
B. STRUCTURED TESTS OF INTELLECTUAL ACHIEVEMENT 100
C. STRUCTURED TESTS OF EDUCATIONAL ACHIEVEMENT 106
D. STRUCTURED TESTS SAMPLING VISUAL-MOTOR AND
PERCEPTUAL FUNCTIONING 107
E. UNSTRUCTURED TECHNIQUES SAMPLING PERCEPTUAL
BEHAVIOR: THE RORSCHACH TECHNIQUE 109
8. Techniques Based on Subjective Reports - . . . . . . 114
A. UNSTRUCTURED INTERVIEWS WITH THE CHILD 115
B. INTERVIEWS WITH PARENTS 118
C. STRUCTURED TECHNIQUES BASED ON SUBJECTIVE REPORTS 123
9. Techniques Based on Associative Behavior . . . . . 132
A. THE NATURE OF FREE ASSOCIATION 132
B. VERBAL ASSOCIATIVE TECHNIQUES 135
C. NONVERBAL ASSOCIATIVE TECHNIQUES 149
PART III PROCEDURES IN ASSESSMENT . ) . 159
10. The Assessment Milieu and the Referral . . . . . . 161
A, THE ASSESSMENT MILIEU—A COMPLEX OF INTERPERSONAL
RELATIONSHIPS 161
B. THE ENVIRONMENTAL SETTING 162
C. THE ASSESSOR AS AN ENVIRONMENTAL VARIABLE 165
D. THE REFERRAL AND THE SPECIFIC PURPOSES OF THE ASSESSMENT 167
E. PLANNING THE ASSESSMENT 174
11. Conducting the Assessment . . . . . . . . 183
A. ON MAKING APPOINTMENTS 183
B. THE INITIAL CONTACT WITH THE CHILD 185
C. TIMING AND SEQUENCE . 188
D. ON HANDLING RESISTANCE—*“THE GAMES CHILDREN PLAY” 192
E. THE ASSESSMENT OF PARENTS—THE PARENT CONTACT 195
F. PROCEDURES AND TECHNIQUES 196
G. SPECIAL PROCEDURES WITH HANDICAPPED CHILDREN 200



PART

12,

13.

14.

15.

CONTENTS

H. CULTURAL DIFFERENCES
I. CONCLUDING THE ASSESSMENT

IV. ANALYSIS OF THE ASSESSMENT .

SPECIFICATIONS OF THE EGO FUNCTIONS

The Analysis of Perceptual-Motor and Cognitive Development .

A. PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR MODALITIES

PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR INPUT-OUTPUT

PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR FOCUS AND DISCRIMINATION
INTERFERENCES WITH PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR FUNCTIONING
COPING MECHANISMS AND PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR FUNCTIONING
THE CONTENT OF PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR FUNCTIONS
COGNITIVE MODALITIES

COGNITIVE INPUT-OUTPUT

COGNITIVE FOCUS AND DIFFERENTIATION

J. INTERFERENCES WITH COGNITIVE DEVELOPMENT

K. COGNITIVE COPING MECHANISMS

L. IDEATION

T WP 0w

HE o

Analysis of Affective Development . . . . .

A. MODALITIES

B. INPUT-OUTPUT

C. FOCUS AND DISCRIMINATION OF AFFECTS

D. INTERFERENCES WITH AFFECTIVE FUNCTIONING
E. COPING MECHANISMS

F. AFFECTIVE CONTENT

Assessment of Conative Development . . . .

A. CONATIVE MODALITIES

B. CONATIVE INPUT-OUTPUT

C. FOCUS AND DIFFERENTIATION

D. INTERFERENCES IN CONATIVE DEVELOPMENT

E. COPING MECHANISMS IN CONATIVE FUNCTIONING
F. THE CONTENT OF CONATIVE FUNCTIONING

The Assessment of Social Development . .

A. MODALITIES

B. INPUT-OUTPUT

FOCUS AND DIFFERENTIATION

D. INTERFERENCES

E. COPING MECHANISMS

F. THF CONTENT OF SOCIAL FUNCTIONING: ANAMISM,
CONCRETIZING AND DEPERSONALIZATION

o

Page

202
202

207

207

209

209
210
211
212
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
220

223

223
225
229
231
234
236

253

253
258
266
268
273
279

291

291
294
296
305
310

312



X1 CONTENTS

16. Analysis of Ego Functioning and Identity Formation . . . .

A. DIMENSIONS OF THE TOTAL FUNCTIONING OF THE EGO
B. ASSESSMENT OF IDENTITY FORMATION

17. Reporting the Assessment . . . . . . .

A. THE IMPORTANCE OF REPORT WRITING
B. THE REPORT AND THE REFERRANT

C. THE LANGUAGE OF THE REPORT

D. STEPS IN COMPOSING A REPORT

E. THE LOGIC OF REPORT WRITING

F. REPORTING THE RELIABILITY AND VALIDITY OF THE ASSESSMENT
G. SAMPLE REPORTS

PART IV. ASSESSMENT AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

18. Assessment for Psychotherapy . . . . . . . .

A. INTRODUCTION

ASSESSMENT FOR DIRECTIVE COUNSELLING

ASSESSMENT FOR CLIENT-CENTERED COUNSELLING
ASSESSMENT FOR PSYCHOANALYTICALLY ORIENTED THERAPY
ASSESSMENT AND BEHAVIOR MODIFICATION TECHNIQUES
ASSESSMENT AND GROUP THERAPIES

INDIVIDUALIZED THERAPY—A SUMMARY

ammYow

19, Assessment for Physiological and Environmental Interventions

A. INTRODUCTION

B. ASSESSMENT OF POSSIBLE PHYSIOLOGICAL CHANGES
C. CHANGES WITHIN THE MILIEU

D. CHANGE WITHIN THE CHILD’S EDUCATIONAL MILIEU
E. MAJOR ENVIRONMENTAL CHANGES

F. TREATMENT OF THE PARENTS

20. Ergo Sum—An Epilogue . .
Bibliography

Index

Page
315

315
322

335

335
336
336
337
338

339
341

387

389

389
396
397
400
404
410
421

426

426
428
433
440
445
451

454
461
469



	Inhaltsverzeichnis
	[Seite 1]
	[Seite 2]
	[Seite 3]
	[Seite 4]


