## CONTENTS

List of C	ases		xiii
List of F	igures and Plates		xvi
PART	I THE HYPOTHESES OF ASSESSMENT		1
1.	The Scientist-Clinician—An Introduction		3
	A. A DEFINITION AND ITS IMPLICATIONS		3
	B. THE PURPOSE OF AN ASSESSMENT		3
	C. THE UTILIZATION OF SCIENTIFIC KNOWLEDGE AND METHODS		5
	D. WHAT IS A "BEHAVIOR PROBLEM"?—A DEVELOPMENTAL DEFINITION FOR "PSYCHOPATHOLOGY"		8
2.	A Developmental Hypothesis		12
	A. THE NATURE OF GROWTH		12
	B. ASSESSMENT AND LEARNING		15
	C. BIOLOGICAL DETERMINANTS OF DEVELOPMENT		16
<i>3</i> .	Social and Personal Determinants of Development		25
	A. SOCIAL DETERMINANTS		25
	B. PERSONAL EXPERIENCE AS A DETERMINANT OF DEVELOPMENT		33
4.	The Ego as the Object of Assessment		40
	A. THE FUNCTIONS OF THE EGO		41
	B. SENSORY-MOTOR DEVELOPMENT		42
	C. PERCEPTUAL DEVELOPMENT		46
	D. COGNITIVE (INTELLECTUAL) DEVELOPMENT		49
	E. AFFECTIVE DEVELOPMENT		53
5.	The Ego as the Object of Assessment, Continued		62
	A. MOTIVATIONAL DEVELOPMENT		62
	B. SOCIAL BEHAVIOR AS A FUNCTION OF THE EGO		70
	C. THE DEVELOPMENT OF AN IDENTITY		74

X CONTENTS

		Page
PART	II. METHODS OF DATA COLLECTION .	83
6.	The Nature and Evaluation of Assessment Techniques	85
	A. THE HYPOTHESES AND THE TECHNIQUES	85
	B. THE SAMPLING OF BEHAVIOR IN ASSESSMENT	87
	C. ANALYSIS OF THE BEHAVIOR SAMPLED	90
	D. THE EVALUATION OF TECHNIQUES	93
7.	Techniques Based on Samples of Manifest Behavior	98
	A. UNSTRUCTURED OBSERVATION	98
	B. STRUCTURED TESTS OF INTELLECTUAL ACHIEVEMENT	100
	C. STRUCTURED TESTS OF EDUCATIONAL ACHIEVEMENT D. STRUCTURED TESTS SAMPLING VISUAL-MOTOR AND	106
	PERCEPTUAL FUNCTIONING	107
	E. UNSTRUCTURED TECHNIQUES SAMPLING PERCEPTUAL	400
	BEHAVIOR: THE RORSCHACH TECHNIQUE	109
8.	Techniques Based on Subjective Reports	114
	A. UNSTRUCTURED INTERVIEWS WITH THE CHILD	115
	B. INTERVIEWS WITH PARENTS	118 123
	C. STRUCTURED TECHNIQUES BASED ON SUBJECTIVE REPORTS	
9.	Techniques Based on Associative Behavior	132
	A. THE NATURE OF FREE ASSOCIATION	132
	B. VERBAL ASSOCIATIVE TECHNIQUES C. NONVERBAL ASSOCIATIVE TECHNIQUES	135 149
	C. HOWERBAL ASSOCIATIVE TECHNIQUES	149
PART	III PROCEDURES IN ASSESSMENT	159
10.	The Assessment Milieu and the Referral	161
	A. THE ASSESSMENT MILIEU—A COMPLEX OF INTERPERSONAL	
	RELATIONSHIPS B. THE ENVIRONMENTAL SETTING	161
	C. THE ASSESSOR AS AN ENVIRONMENTAL VARIABLE	162 165
	D. THE REFERRAL AND THE SPECIFIC PURPOSES OF THE ASSESSMENT	167
	E. PLANNING THE ASSESSMENT	174
11.	Conducting the Assessment	183
	A. ON MAKING APPOINTMENTS	183
	B. THE INITIAL CONTACT WITH THE CHILD	185
	C. TIMING AND SEQUENCE .  D. ON HANDLING RESISTANCE—"THE GAMES CHILDREN PLAY"	188
	E. THE ASSESSMENT OF PARENTS—THE PARENT CONTACT	192 195
	F. PROCEDURES AND TECHNIQUES	196
	G. SPECIAL PROCEDURES WITH HANDICAPPED CHILDREN	200

CONTENTS	xi

		Page
	H. CULTURAL DIFFERENCES	202
	I. CONCLUDING THE ASSESSMENT	202
PART	IV. ANALYSIS OF THE ASSESSMENT	207
	TV. MINIETSTS OF THE MODESSMENT	207
	SPECIFICATIONS OF THE EGO FUNCTIONS	207
12.	The Analysis of Perceptual-Motor and Cognitive Development.	209
	A. PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR MODALITIES	209
	B. PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR INPUT-OUTPUT	210
	C. PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR FOCUS AND DISCRIMINATION	211
	D. INTERFERENCES WITH PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR FUNCTIONING	212
	E. COPING MECHANISMS AND PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR FUNCTIONING	214
	F. THE CONTENT OF PERCEPTUAL-MOTOR FUNCTIONS	215
	G. COGNITIVE MODALITIES	216
	H. COGNITIVE INPUT-OUTPUT	217
	I. COGNITIVE FOCUS AND DIFFERENTIATION	218
	J. INTERFERENCES WITH COGNITIVE DEVELOPMENT	219
	K. COGNITIVE COPING MECHANISMS	220
	L. IDEATION	220
13.	Analysis of Affective Development	223
	A. MODALITIES	223
	B. INPUT-OUTPUT	225
	C. FOCUS AND DISCRIMINATION OF AFFECTS	229
	D. INTERFERENCES WITH AFFECTIVE FUNCTIONING	231
	E. COPING MECHANISMS	234
	F. AFFECTIVE CONTENT	236
14.	Assessment of Conative Development	253
	A. CONATIVE MODALITIES	253
	B. CONATIVE INPUT-OUTPUT	258
	C. FOCUS AND DIFFERENTIATION	266
	D. INTERFERENCES IN CONATIVE DEVELOPMENT	268
	E. COPING MECHANISMS IN CONATIVE FUNCTIONING	273
	F. THE CONTENT OF CONATIVE FUNCTIONING	279
<i>15</i> .	The Assessment of Social Development	291
	A. MODALITIES	291
	B. INPUT-OUTPUT	294
	C. FOCUS AND DIFFERENTIATION	296
	D. INTERFERENCES	305
	E. COPING MECHANISMS	310
	F. THF CONTENT OF SOCIAL FUNCTIONING: ANAMISM,	
	CONCRETIZING AND DEPERSONALIZATION	312

		Page
16.	Analysis of Ego Functioning and Identity Formation	315
	A. DIMENSIONS OF THE TOTAL FUNCTIONING OF THE EGO B. ASSESSMENT OF IDENTITY FORMATION	315 322
17.	Reporting the Assessment	335
	A. THE IMPORTANCE OF REPORT WRITING	335
	B. THE REPORT AND THE REFERRANT	336
	C. THE LANGUAGE OF THE REPORT	336
	D. STEPS IN COMPOSING A REPORT	337
	E. THE LOGIC OF REPORT WRITING	338
	F. REPORTING THE RELIABILITY AND VALIDITY OF THE ASSESSMENT	339
	G. SAMPLE REPORTS	341
PART	IV. ASSESSMENT AND RECOMMENDATIONS.	387
18.	Assessment for Psychotherapy	389
	A. INTRODUCTION	389
	B. ASSESSMENT FOR DIRECTIVE COUNSELLING	396
	C. ASSESSMENT FOR CLIENT-CENTERED COUNSELLING	397
	D. ASSESSMENT FOR PSYCHOANALYTICALLY ORIENTED THERAPY	400
	E. ASSESSMENT AND BEHAVIOR MODIFICATION TECHNIQUES	404
	F. ASSESSMENT AND GROUP THERAPIES	410
	G. INDIVIDUALIZED THERAPY—A SUMMARY	421
<i>19</i> .	Assessment for Physiological and Environmental Interventions	426
	A. INTRODUCTION	426
	B. ASSESSMENT OF POSSIBLE PHYSIOLOGICAL CHANGES	428
	C. CHANGES WITHIN THE MILIEU	433
	D. CHANGE WITHIN THE CHILD'S EDUCATIONAL MILIEU	440
	E. MAJOR ENVIRONMENTAL CHANGES	445
	F. TREATMENT OF THE PARENTS	451
20.	Ergo Sum—An Epilogue	454
Bibliog	graphy	461
Index		469